

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.423/2017**

Kanhaiyalal s/o Jankiprasad Gupta and anr. ..vs.. Lalbahadur Gruha Nirman  
Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit and anr.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED : NOVEMBER 6, 2017**

None for the appellants and none for the  
respondents.

In order to give one chance, place the matter  
on 04.12.2017.

**JUDGE**

kahale