

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2017

Kanhaiyalal S/o Jankiprasad Gupta And AnotherPetitioner
V/S

Lalbahadur Gruha Nirman Sahakari SansthaRespondent
Maryadit, Thr. President Dilip Laxminarayan
Innani And Anr

Ravindra Laxmanrao Khapre Digvijay R. Khapre For Petitioner
Sachin S. Deshpande Adv. For R-1 (caveataor) For Respondent

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J

DATE : 7th February, 2018

P.C. :

S.O. to 21/2/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)