

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Second Appeal No.423/2017**

Kanhaiyalal s/o Jankiprasad Gupta and another

Vs.

Lalbahadur Griha nirmal Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit through its President, Dilip Laxminarayan  
Innani and another.

---

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*

---

Shri D.R.Khapre, Advocate for appellants.  
Shri S.R.Deshpande, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.**  
**DATED : 18.09.2018**

It is submitted on behalf of the  
appellants that Writ Petition No.329/2016 be heard  
along with the present second appeal.

Office to take necessary steps for  
clubbing both the matters.

**JUDGE**

*Andurkar*