

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.329 OF 2016**

Kanhaiyalal Jankiprasad Gupta and anr.-Vs.-Lalbahadur Gruha Nirman Sahakari Sanstha  
Maryadit, through President.

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

---

.Mr.R.L.Khapre, counsel for the appellant.  
S.C.Deshpande, counsel for respondent no.1  
Ms.Jaipurkar, AGP for respondent nos.2 and 3 in WP no. 329 of 2016.

**CORAM : MRS.SWAPNA JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 15.01.2019.**

Both the sides submit that they want to go through  
the Record and Proceedings.

By consent stand over three weeks.

**JUDGE**