

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**  
**SECOND APPEAL 423 OF 2017**

Kanhaiyalal s/o Jankiprasad Gupta and another.  
**Vs.**  
Lalbahadur Gruha Nirman Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit,  
through its President and another.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION 329 OF 2016**

Kanhaiyalal s/o Jankiprasad Gupta.  
**Vs.**  
Lalbahadur Gruha Nirman Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit,  
through its President and others.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

---

Shri R.L. Khapre, counsel for appellants.  
Shri S.S. Deshpande, counsel for respondent 1.

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.**

**DATE: 04.09.2019.**

At the joint request of learned counsel for both  
the parties, stand over to 18/09/2019.

2. If the matter is not argued on 18/09/2019, the  
defaulting party shall deposit costs of Rs. 10,000/- with the  
High Court Bar Association, Nagpur.

**JUDGE**