

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL No.423 OF 2017**

(Kanhaiyalal s/o. Jankiprasad Gupta and another Vs. Lalbahadur Gruha Nirman Sahakari  
sanstha Maryadit

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. R.G. Kavimandan h/f. Mr. R.L. Khapre, Advocate for  
appellants.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> JULY, 2023.**

1. Mr. Kavimandan, learned counsel for the  
appellant seeks time. Time is granted.
2. Registry to process the appeal as per rules.

**(Anil L. Pansare, J.)**